If not budgeted, explain funding source:  

Summary: 

Authorization to execute a one (1) year extension to Resolution No. 20-80 BID#10-020 for Parkway 
Tree Services for the Mill Creek SSA with Henry Tree Company of Batavia, IL 60510 in the amount 
of Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($20,456.80) per fiscal year.